

The Dan River Basin Association presents the Love the Dan River High School Poster Contest 2024 for students in grades 9 – 12 in Danville City Public Schools. Generously sponsored by the Community Foundation of the Dan River Region.

Show your artistic, imaginative, and creative talent with an ORIGINAL & POSITIVE poster/slogan design about solutions for litter problems along the Dan River.

****GRAND PRIZE** for the first place winner is a **\$50 GIFT CARD** and their art work will be printed as a poster for an anti-litter campaign in all Danville City Public Schools. Second and third place winners will receive a nature goody bag. <u>All teachers that participate by having students submit artwork from their classroom will receive a Chick-fil-A Gift Card.</u>

Poster Contest Rules:

- Poster entries must provide a *positive* message and focus on *solutions* to litter problems along the Dan River.
- 11" X 17" or 12" X 18" paper or posterboard preferred.
- Must be student's ORIGINAL slogan and artwork.
- NO glue; NO glitter; NO attachments; NO signatures; NO year dates on front of posters
- The posters may <u>not</u> include syndicated, copyrighted or clipart images, name brands, company or corporate names.
- NO computer-aided poster entries! NO copy-machine poster entries
- NO profanity or sexually explicit content.
- Attach FULLY COMPLETED ENTRY FORM to back of poster in upper right corner with tape. No staples please.

• Reproducibility, spelling, grammar, and poster message also factors into judges' decisions. Use good lettering, high contrast, & bright colors on paper - accepted sizes 11" x 17" or 12" x 18". Any other sizes will not be considered.

- Please follow all poster contest rules for your poster entry to be accepted.
- **DEADLINE!** Deadline to submit your art work to teachers is May 3rd, 2024. Winners will be announced in mid-May, 2024.

• Posters must be mailed by and postmarked May 6th, 2024 to Dan River Basin Association.

Complete *entire* Entry Form and tape on back of poster when submitted. All poster entries must be <u>postmarked</u> <u>by May 6th, 2024</u>, *to Dan River Basin Association Attn: Krista Hodges 3300 Kings Mountain Road Martinsville VA 24112*.



Print legibly and complete entire form.

L

L

Student Name	Grade
Student Email	-
Parent/Guardian Name	
Parent/Guardian Email	
Parent/Guardian Phone Number	
Home Mailing Address	
City	۱ ۲ Zip Code ۱
School Name	
School Mailing Address	
City	۱ ۲ Zip Code ۱
Project Teacher Name	
Project Teacher Email	
All Entry Form Information requested is relevant to the contest. STUDENT INFORMATION REMAINS PRIVATE TO CONTEST. All poster entries become the property of the Dan River Basin Association and are non-returnable. We reserve the right to modify any poster or slogan for reproduction purposes. Incomplete Entry Forms will result in lead to poster entry Disqualification. Thank you!	



T

L